
                   Item 5 Annex 3 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April – May 2016 
  
Ward Project 

 
Ward 

Allocation 
2016/2017 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2016) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Copt Hill No approvals between April to May       
  

Total 
 

£14,592 
 

£0 
 

£0 
 

£0 
 

£14,592 
Hetton Easington Lane Senior Citizens Club - Cost of a 

Christmas dinner for members of the group along 
with volunteers on 14th December 

 £1,000    

 Thursday Bingo Club –  Cost of a Christmas 
meal on 5th December for members of the group at 
Hetton & Eppleton Community Hall 

 £203    

 Hetton Lyons Mothers Union – Cost of a 
Christmas meal on 24th November for members of 
the group at Hetton & Eppleton Community Hall 

 £203    

  
Total 

 
£10,539 

 
£1,406 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£9,133 

Houghton  Houghton-Le-Spring U3A - To purchase a 
projector, roll screen and laptop for the group. 

  
£480 

   

  
Total 

 
£15,001 

 
£480 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£14,521 

Shiney 
Row 

New Herrington Miners Banner Partnership –  
Contribution towards the hire of Marsden Band to 
take the Miners Banner to the Durham Miners Gala 
on 9th July. 

  
 
 

£500 

   

 Catholic Women’s Guild Penshaw -  
Towards a Christmas lunch on 8th December at 
Wearside Golf Club for members of the group 

  
 

£600 

   

  
Total 

 
£14,530 

 
£1,100 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£13,430 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£54,662 

 
£2,985 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£51,676 
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