Item 5 Annex 3

COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April – May 2016

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2016/2017	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2016)	Balance Remaining
Copt Hill	No approvals between April to May					
	Total	£14,592	£0	£0	£0	£14,592
Hetton	Easington Lane Senior Citizens Club - Cost of a Christmas dinner for members of the group along with volunteers on 14 th December		£1,000			
	Thursday Bingo Club – Cost of a Christmas meal on 5 th December for members of the group at Hetton & Eppleton Community Hall		£203			
	Hetton Lyons Mothers Union – Cost of a Christmas meal on 24 th November for members of the group at Hetton & Eppleton Community Hall		£203			
	Total	£10,539	£1,406	£0	£0	£9,133
Houghton	Houghton-Le-Spring U3A - To purchase a projector, roll screen and laptop for the group.		£480			
	Total	£15,001	£480	£0	£0	£14,521
Shiney Row	New Herrington Miners Banner Partnership – Contribution towards the hire of Marsden Band to take the Miners Banner to the Durham Miners Gala on 9 th July.		£500			
	Catholic Women's Guild Penshaw - Towards a Christmas lunch on 8 th December at Wearside Golf Club for members of the group		£600			
	Total	£14,530	£1,100	£0	£0	£13,430
Totals		£54,662	£2,985	£0	£0	£51,676